
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 5.338.659.585          24,8           5.102.684.892          24,4           235.974.693             41,7           

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 623.134.421             2,9            622.148.857             3,0            985.564                   0,2            

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 55.912.869               0,3            55.585.257               0,3            327.612                   0,1            

 Consumer Loans (Other) 2.043.430.699          9,5            1.925.531.053          9,2            117.899.646             20,8          

 Credit Card 2.616.181.596          12,2          2.499.419.725          11,9          116.761.871             20,6          

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 3.078.179.113          14,3           3.001.289.699          14,3           76.889.414               13,6           

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 1.645.571.174          7,7            1.604.163.073          7,7            41.408.102               7,3            

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 1.075.927.424          5,0            1.050.365.793          5,0            25.561.631               4,5            

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 356.680.514             1,7            346.760.833             1,7            9.919.681                1,8            

3  Construction 1.449.882.997          6,7             1.383.192.759          6,6             66.690.238               11,8           

4  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 1.246.947.228          5,8             1.231.076.088          5,9             15.871.140               2,8             

5  Transportation, Storage And Communication 1.121.559.044          5,2             1.108.197.290          5,3             13.361.754               2,4             

 Communication 40.082.153               0,2            39.180.890               0,2            901.263                   0,2            

 Transportation 611.522.353             2,8            600.981.205             2,9            10.541.149               1,9            

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 469.954.537             2,2            468.035.196             2,2            1.919.342                0,3            

6  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 1.111.755.066          5,2             1.104.122.801          5,3             7.632.265                 1,3             

7  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 866.005.898             4,0             849.700.228             4,1             16.305.670               2,9             

 Metal Industry 607.491.441             2,8            596.615.862             2,9            10.875.579               1,9            

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 258.514.456             1,2            253.084.366             1,2            5.430.090                1,0            

8  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 854.924.928             4,0             828.639.688             4,0             26.285.240               4,6             

9  Textile And Textile Products Industry 706.723.932             3,3             686.054.232             3,3             20.669.699               3,7             

 Textile Industry 533.079.602             2,5            520.185.514             2,5            12.894.088               2,3            

 Garment Industry 140.898.832             0,7            133.529.855             0,6            7.368.978                1,3            

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     32.745.497               0,2            32.338.864               0,2            406.633                   0,1            

10  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 633.587.541             2,9             625.576.996             3,0             8.010.545                 1,4             

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 619.393.509             2,9             605.242.204             2,9             14.151.305               2,5             

12  Transportation Vehicles Industry 547.678.110             2,5             543.635.357             2,6             4.042.753                 0,7             

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 322.930.808             1,5            319.907.896             1,5            3.022.912                0,5            

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 224.747.302             1,0            223.727.461             1,1            1.019.841                0,2            

13  Finance Commissioning 473.296.131             2,2             472.352.071             2,3             944.060                    0,2             

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 295.816.400             1,4            295.776.582             1,4            39.818                     0,0            

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 177.479.731             0,8            176.575.489             0,8            904.242                   0,2            

14  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 404.130.041             1,9             400.793.984             1,9             3.336.057                 0,6             

15  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 382.137.972             1,8             377.432.214             1,8             4.705.759                 0,8             

16  Machinery & Equipment Industry 361.123.489             1,7             357.218.613             1,7             3.904.876                 0,7             

 Machinery & Equipment 275.700.883             1,3            272.771.409             1,3            2.929.473                0,5            

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 85.422.606               0,4            84.447.203               0,4            975.403                   0,2            

17  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 355.825.277             1,7             342.996.903             1,6             12.828.374               2,3             

 Culture Services 60.868.903               0,3            60.151.152               0,3            717.752                   0,1            

 Other Public Services 294.956.374             1,4            282.845.751             1,4            12.110.622               2,1            

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 277.446.014             1,3             270.835.332             1,3             6.610.682                 1,2             

19  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 266.687.330             1,2             262.518.693             1,3             4.168.637                 0,7             

20  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 245.452.393             1,1             245.394.301             1,2             58.093                      0,0             

21  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 191.686.904             0,9             189.677.921             0,9             2.008.982                 0,4             

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 131.474.216             0,6            130.438.381             0,6            1.035.835                0,2            

 Printing Industry 60.212.688               0,3            59.239.540               0,3            973.148                   0,2            

22  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 190.465.580             0,9             182.714.381             0,9             7.751.199                 1,4             

23  Health & Social Services 179.820.799             0,8             176.886.595             0,8             2.934.204                 0,5             

24  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 138.177.813             0,6             137.734.102             0,7             443.710                    0,1             

25  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 133.205.979             0,6             128.410.961             0,6             4.795.017                 0,8             

26  Wood & Wood Products Industry 104.067.937             0,5             102.496.408             0,5             1.571.529                 0,3             

27  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 95.757.372               0,4             95.336.204               0,5             421.168                    0,1             

28  Education 46.877.286               0,2             45.053.462               0,2             1.823.824                 0,3             

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 32.171.695               0,1             31.212.624               0,1             959.071                    0,2             

30  Fishery 30.380.184               0,1             30.299.990               0,1             80.193                      0,0             

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 1.949.922                 0,0             1.606.095                 0,0             343.827                    0,1             

21.485.957.066        100,0 20.920.383.086        100,0 565.573.980             100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Banks whose operating licenses have 

been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-performing loans 

equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the branches of domestic banks) to a 

real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number. 

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


